year. However, because of Swiss reporting regulations, it is, in
principle, impossible to determine the current total number of
shareholders for the Group’s secondary listing on the SIX Swiss
Exchange. Excluding these Swiss-registered owners, NIBE had
160,650 individual shareholders at the end of 2023, compared with
125,980 at the same time in the previous year. The ten largest share-
holders held 59.8% of the votes and 42.2% of capital.

NIBE shares

NIBE INDUSTRIER AB ANNUAL REPORT 2023 73

NIBE shares

Analysts
The following analysts are among those who track and analyze the
NIBE share:

Karl Bokvist ABG Sundal Collier
Alexander Virgo Bank of America
Philip Buller Berenberg
Carl Deijenberg Carnegie
Viktor Trollsten Danske Bank Equity Research
Douglas Lindahl DNB Bank Markets
Gustaf Schwerin Handelsbanken Capital Markets
Brijesh Kumar Siya HSBC
Johan Sjöberg Kepler Cheuvreux
Axel Stasse Morgan Stanley
Carl Ragnestam Nordea Markets
Anders Roslund Pareto
Fredrik Agardh SEB Equity Research

Major shareholders
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 12/31/2023)

Shareholders Number of
shares

(no.)

Share of
votes

(%)

Current and former Board

members and senior executives1)
 408,529,360 45.89

Schörling 149,338,714 18.68

SSB and Trust Co, W9 149,644,860 3.64

JPM Chase Bank NA 114,908,489 2.79

Alecta Pensionsförsäkring 110,562,000 2.69

Clearstream Banking S.A., W8IMY 31,903,323 0.78

AMF Tjänstepension AB 30,000,000 0.73

The Bank of New York Mellon W9 26,024,337 0.63

Första AP-fonden 20,270,991 0.49

Northern Trust Company, London B 20,219,330 0.49

Brown Brothers Harriman & Co 18,086,375 0.44

Swedbank Robour Allemansfond
Komplett

17,500,000 0.43

SWB Roburs Sverige 17,200,000 0.42

Other holdings (160,651 shareholders) 901,878,709 21.92

Total 2,016,066,488 100.0

1) For current Board, see page 190.

Shareholder structure
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 31/12/2023)

Number of

shares

(no.)

Number of

owners

(no.)

Number of

owners

(%)

Number of

shares

(no.)

Number of

shares

(%)

1 – 500 117,798 73.3 14,567,966 0.72

501 – 1,000 15,409 9.6 11,795,493 0.59

1,001 – 5,000 18,498 11.6 42,747,882 2.12

5,001 – 10,000 3,773 2.3 27,528,986 1.37

10,001 – 20,000 2,253 1.4 33,055,520 1.64

20,001 – 2,920 1.8 1,886,370,641 93.56

 Total  160,651 100.0 2,016,066,488 100.0

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Foreign individuals

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of voting rights, %
(Source Euroclear sharebook 31/12/2023)

0.7%

71.1%

14.1%

14.1%

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Foreign individuals

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of capital, %
(Source Euroclear sharebook 31/12/2023)

1.4%

40.9%
28.8%

28.8%
Share performance, 1997–2023

00

25000002500000

50000005000000

202320222021202020192018201720162015201420132012201120102009200820072006200520042003200220012000199919981997

0

70

140

Number of shares traded per trading day in thousands Share price,